Docket No: 05-0344/020574/3644P

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	103144420	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI U.S. Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attac	thed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):
(1) Kevin S. CALLAHAN	Name: Th	e Boeing Company
(2) Trevor M. LAIB		25.4
(3) Bradley J. MITCHELL	Street Addr	ess: 100 N. Riverside
(4) William C. SANFORD	City: Chi	cago State: Illinois Zip: 60606-1596
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No.
	` ,	December 14, 2005 December 14, 2005
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together wi		te of the application is: December 14, 2005
	th a new application, the execution da	te of the application is: December 14, 2005 Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s)	th a new application, the execution da	•
If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Additional numbers attached? G. Total number	•
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be a	B. Additional numbers attached? G. Total numbers all	Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be a	B. Additional numbers attached? G. Total numbers all	Patent No.(s) er of applications and patents involved: One 7 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document show be mailed:	B. Additional numbers attached? G. Total numbers attached. 7. Total fee (3.2) Enclose	Patent No.(s) er of applications and patents involved: One 7 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document show be mailed: Name: Sawyer Law Group LLP	B. Additional numbers attached? G. Total numbers attached. 7. Total fee (3.2) Enclose	Patent No.(s) Pr of applications and patents involved: One 7 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document show be mailed: Name: Sawyer Law Group LLP Address: P.O. Box 51418	B. Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 6. Total numbers attached? □ Total fee (3') ■ Enclose □ Author 8. Deposit acces	Patent No.(s) Pr of applications and patents involved: One 7 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document show be mailed: Name: Sawyer Law Group LLP Address: P.O. Box 51418 Palo Alto, CA 94303 9. Statement and signature.	B. Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 6. Total numbers attached? □ Total fee (3) ■ Enclose □ Author 8. Deposit according (Attach	Patent No.(s) Pr of applications and patents involved: One 7 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document show be mailed: Name: Sawyer Law Group LLP Address: P.O. Box 51418 Palo Alto, CA 94303 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, it	B. Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 6. Total numbers attached? □ Total fee (3) ■ Enclose □ Author 8. Deposit according (Attach	Patent No.(s) Pr of applications and patents involved: One 7 CFR 3.41)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

12/21/2005 FFANAIA2 00000024 11303654 06 FC:8021

Docket No: 05-0344/020574/3644

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Kevin S CALLAHAN, residing at Shoreline, WA; Trevor M. LAIB, residing at Woodinville, WA; Bradley J. MITCHELL, residing at Snohomish, WA; and William C. SANFORD, residing at Mukilteo, WA, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 100 N. Riverside, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of M/C 1640-2101, 15460 Lagura Canvon Road, Irvine, California 92618, US ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent,

	which has been executed by the	ne undersigned concurrent	ly herewith,
ü	which was filed on	and assigned Serial No:	
and is entit	led:		

SIMPLIFIED CABIN SERVICES SYSTEM FOR AN AIRCRAFT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional continuation. continuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

And the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Sawyer Law Group LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

Signed:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 017384 FRAME: 0729

Varne:	Bradley O Witchill	
	Bradley J. MATCHELL	
		Λ

Date: 12/14/2005

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 017384 FRAME: 0730